506549295 03/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6596073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENIER J. BRENTJENS	03/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER	
Street Address:	1275 YORK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015064134
Application Number:	15614108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072734.0295 & 0510	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HIROKO LAVIETES	
SIGNATURE:	/Hiroko Lavietes/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

506549295

source=Assignment_0295#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055608 FRAME: 0846

Attorney Docket No.: 072734.0295

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is dated effective March 47th, 2021, and is by and between RENIER J. BRENTJENS, a citizen of the United States, having a post office address at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 3 of Employment Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated January 15th 2002 (the "Employment Agreement"), the Assignor assigned to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to International Application No. PCT/US2015/064134, filed December 4, 2015 (hereinafter "the '134 Application").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the '134 Application as of the date of the Employment Agreement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent Applications are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, including, but not limited to: (1) the right to file patent, utility model, or other applications, on any invention or discovery disclosed in the '134 Application; (2) all rights to claim priority from the '134 Application or from any application from which the 134 Application claim priority in all countries and regions under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the WTO GATT TRIPS Agreement, the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all other international agreements to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory; and (3) all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, and reissues of any United States patent application(s) or international patent application(s) designating the United States, any national stages of any international application(s), and any other patent application(s) described in (1) and/or (2), including further continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and continuations of divisionals.

Assignee hereby confirms receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the '134 Application as of as of the date of the Employment Agreement.

Name: RENIER J. BRENTJENS

Signature:

Date: 03/04/2021

Active 60408614.1

PATENT

REEL: 055608 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 03/11/2021